# 502264560 03/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

II II	E ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: recorded on OF NAME.	ssignment to correct the Correct Address of Assignee previously Reel 029881 Frame 0899. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIM HOLDINGS PTY LTD	06/28/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZY-AS ABC PTY LTD
Street Address:	114 Merrinvale Drive
Internal Address:	Unit 15
City:	Croydon, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3136

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373473

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8584589986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 458-3607

Email: joseph.baker@bbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Baker, Jr.
Address Line 1: 4660 La Jolla Village Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00022-004US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Baker, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029979 FRAME: 0207 OF \$40.00 123/34/3

502264560



EZY-AS ABC PTY. LTD. ACN 159 252 856

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 16:48:00 on 17/08/2012

**Company Summary** 

Name: EZY-AS ABC PTY. LTD.

ACN: 159 252 856

Registration Date: 28/06/2012

Next Review Date: 28/06/2013

Former Name(s): STIM HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.

Status: Registered

Company Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: Croydon VIC 3136

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

PATENT **REEL: 029979 FRAME: 0208 RECORDED: 03/12/2013**